100/- (Rupees One Hundred 

Only) and an amount of Rs. 250/- (Rupees Two Hundred Fifty 

Only) towards the consideration for Five fully paid up Shares of 

the said Society or as per the then prevailing bye-laws of the said  

Society and also liable to pay  an amount of  Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand Only) to the Developers towards society 

premium fees. After the handing over the possession of the said 

apartment, the Allottee shall bear and pay the proportionate share 

(i.e. in proportion to the carpet area of the Apartment) of outgoings 

in respect of the project land and Building/s namely local taxes,